505239419 12/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5286189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EREZ MEITAL	02/15/2015
URI GILBOA	02/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARDO SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	100 HIGH TOWER BLVD. SUITE 101	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15205	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16221764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: palmer@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP

Address Line 1: 38210 GLENN AVE

Address Line 4: WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WKM-43013.01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN A. WITHROW	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan A. Withrow/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=43013-01-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049019 FRAME: 0908

505239419

(31253/WO/13)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We,

Erez Meital, an Israeli citizen residing 25 Shaked Street, 7680400 Mazkeret Batys, Israel; and Uri Gilboa, an Israeli citizen residing at 11/3 Enzo Screni Street, 5324111 Givatayim, Israel;

Hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made the invention having the title:

"ADAPTER FOR ATTACHING A HEADPHONES DEVICE TO A HELMET"

For which Israeli Pateni Application No. 230802 was filed on 3 February, 2014 and for which a PCT International Patent Application no. PCT/IL2015/050112 was filed on 2 February, 2015:

AND WHEREAS, Cardo Systems, Inc., a company of the US having an address of 100 High Tower Blvd., Suite 101, Pittsburgh, PA 15205, USA, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One US Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the afteresaid patent application, and all rights to file, under the Paris Convention, and any other convention, patent applications based thereon and all divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon and including international patent applications filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and all national / regional phase applications which will derive from the PCT applications, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patents / applications to said Assignce or its assigns, to communicate to said Assigned or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned with respect to said parents / applications, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patem applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignes, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent Applications, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignce. The terms of this Deed of Assignment prevail over any other assignment or other deed, if any previously made in respect of the same matters.

We further confirm that said assignment has from 2 February, 2015, been of (ai) force and effect in relation to Canada.

15/02/2013

Date

Erez/Meital

Wilness Robe Relementy + signature

15/02/2015

Date

<u>- Úsí sná szó</u> Di Gilku

Witness was it is not a second

4,5438303

PATENT REEL: 049029 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 02/02/2018